
J . T . DICKERSON 
L A N D , L E A S E A N D U N I T S P E C I A L I S T 

3519 S T A N O L I N D O R 1209 W E S T E R N U N I T E D L I F E B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 79701 

915 682-1436 O F F I C E December 31 , 1973 915 694-2979 H O M E 

M r . A. L . Por te r , Jr . 
Oi l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: White City Unit 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear M r . Por te r : 

Enclosed f o r your f i l e s is a copy of U. S. G. S. approval of the above 
Unit , effect ive as of December 28, 1973. A copy of the Commissioner 
of Public Lands' December 26, 1973, approval was heretofore furnished 
you. 

Applicat ion fo r O. C. C. approval was f i l ed by M r . Clarence Hinkle 
on or about December 10, 1973 and we understand that i t has been 
placed on the Examiner 's docket f o r January 30. 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

J. T. Dickerson 

J T D / j w 

Enclosure 



United States Department of the Interior 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Drawer 1357 
Uosweil, .lew liexico SS201 

December 23, 1973 

Mi. J. T. Dickersoa 
Attorney-at-Law 
1209 Western United Lire aailding 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dear -lr. Dickerson: 

The White Ci ty unit agreement, lady County, 'lew >fexico, f i l e d hy you i n 
behalf of American Quasar Petroleum Company of Hew Mexico, was approved 
on Dececiber 28, 1973. This agreement has been assigned so. 14-08-00C1-
13812 aad is e f f ec t ive as of December 28, 1973. 

Enclosed are two copies of the approved uni t agreement. We renuest that 
you furnish the Commissioner of Public Lands, the O i l Conservation 
Consuls s J-on i>oth of the State of new Sex ice and a l l other interested 
principals wi th appropriate evidence of th i s approval. 

Sincerely yours, 

CAliL C. fSAYWICK 

Act'.a,^ Area Oi.l and Supervisor 

cc: 
Artesia (w/cy appln) 
Area Geologist, Roswell ( l t r only) 

i/NMOCC, Santa Fe ( l t r only) 
Com. Pub. Lands, Santa Fe ( l t r only) 

JAlillham:ds 



State cf N e w Mexico 
505-827-2748 

X J . A R M I J O P . 0 . BOX t » 4 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO MMISSIONER 

Mr. J. X. Dickerson 
Attorocy-«t-Law 
1209 Western United Life Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

&e: Anarican Quasar Petroleum Company's 
White City Unit 
Eddy County, Mew Mexico 

Dear Mr. Dickerson: 

The Comsat* a loner of Public Lanaa has this date approved American 
Quasar Petroleura Company's, White City Unit, Eddy County, Sew Mexico. 
This approval ia subject to lik« approwI by the Unitad State* G«ological 
Survey aad tha Oil Conservation Commission. 

Enclosed are five <5) Certificates of approval. 

Please advise this office when the United States Geological Survey 
has approved this unit so that wa aay finish processing tha unit aad 
ascertain the affective date. 

Your Eighty ($80.00) Dollar filing faa has been received. 

Vary truly yours, 

SAY D. GRAHAM, Director 
Oil aad Gaa Department 

AJA/RDG/s 
encla. 
ec; 0CC-5anta Fa, Hew Mexico ^ 

USGS-Rosvcll, Mew Mexico 
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H E N R Y G. C O O R S . B T 

R O B E R T N . S I N G E R 

P E T E R J . B R O U L L I R E TU 

R O B E R T H. B O R K E N H A G E N 

COORS, SINGER & BROULLIRE 
Attorneys and Counselors at Law 

S U I T E I I O O 

A M E R I C A N B A N K O F C O M M E R C E B U I L D I N G 

2 0 0 L O M A S B O U L E V A R D , N.W. 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 1 0 2 

T E L E P H O N E 2 4 3 - 3 5 4 - 7 

A R E A C O D E 5 0 5 

January 21,1974 

Honorable I.R. T r u j i l l o 
Chairman 
O i l Conservation Commission of the 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 

The above r e f e r r e d t o case was reset t o be heard on 
Wednesday, Janaary 30, 1974, at 9 a.m. At the previous 
hearing on January 3, 1974, I represented Mr. Michael 
P. Grace i n h i s o b j e c t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a 
u n i t agreement on the land involved. The o b j e c t i o n 
at t h a t time was t o the lack of designation of the 
sections of land involved i n t h i s proposed u n i t 
agreement. 

Mr. Grace has some land i n t h a t area, but cannot 
determine whether or not any of h i s land i s involved 
i n the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a u n i t agreement. 

I f your o f f i c e would k i n d l y n o t i f y me of the sections 
involved i n t h i s proposed u n i t agreement, i t would 
g r e a t l y help us i n determining whether or not we are 
opposed t o the granting of a u n i t agreement. 

Thank you very much f o r your ki n d and considerate 
cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Re: ( Case No. 5132 

Sincerely, 1 

RHB/tap 

cc: Michael P. Grace 



United States Department of the Interior 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY r ; ' 

n l 

Drawer 1857 
Roswel l , New Mexico 88201 

December:-^ :i973 

Mr. J. T. Dickerson 
Attorney-at-Law 
1209 Western United L i f e Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dear Mr. Dickerson: 

The White City unit agreement, Eddy County, New Mexico, f i l e d by you i n 
behalf of American Quasar Petroleum Company of New Mexico, was approved 
on December 28, 1973. This agreement has been assigned No. 14-08-0001-
13812 and is effective as of December 28, 1973. 

Enclosed are two copies of the approved unit agreement. We request that 
you furnish the Commissioner of Public Lands, the O i l Conservation 
Commission both of the State of New Mexico and a l l other interested 
principals with appropriate evidence of this approval. 

Sincerely yours, 

CARL C. TRAYWICK^/ 
A c t i n g Area O i l and Gas Supervisor 



State of N e w / V I ic.vico TELEPHONE 
505-827-2748 

A L E X J . A R M I J O 

COMMISSIONER 

Commissioner of luUic Lands 
March 26, 1974 

P . O . BOX 1 148 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

American Quasar Petroleum Company 
606 Vaughn Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Re: Termination of the White City Unit 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. Howard P. Bradford 

Gentlemen: 

We are i n receipt of your l e t t e r dated March 22, 1974, together 
with your application whereby you wish to terminate the White City Unit 
Agreement, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

As per Section 20 (d) of the unit agreement, the Commissioner of 
Public Lands has thi s date given his approval to the termination of 
the White City Unit, subject to l i k e approval by the United States 
Geological Survey. 

Enclosed i s one Ce r t i f i c a t e of Approval for your f i l e s . We are 
sending a copy of this l e t t e r as well as a copy of the Ce r t i f i c a t e of 
approval to the United States Geological Survey. 

Please advise t h i s o f f i c e when the USGS approves so that we may 
f i n i s h processing the termination. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

RAY D. GRAHAM, Director 
O i l and Gas Department 

AJA/RDG/s 
ends. 
cc: USGS-Roswell, New Mexico(cpy of l t r . and Ce r t i f i c a t e ) 

OCC- Santa Fe, New Mexico (cpy of l t r . nnlv'L 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE 

87501 

F e b r u a r y 13 , 1974 

I . R TRUJILLO 
CHAIRMAN 

LAND COMMISSIONER 
ALEX J. ARMIJO 

MEMBER 

STATE GEOLOGIST 
A. L. PORTER, JR. 

SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 

Mr. Clarence Hinkle 
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton 
Attorneys at Law 
Poet Office Box 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: CASE NO. 5132 

ORDER NO. R-472Q 

Applicant: 

American Quasar Petroleum 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Commission order recently entered i n the subject case. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/ir 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCC x 
Artesia OCC x 

Aztec OCC 

Other Unit Division - State Land Office 


